SHEKAR & YATHISH 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Chandra Shekar B.D., n com tt n rcA DTA GIA) 

Kusuma othish, o com, t FGA 

UTLISATION C:RTIFICATE 

.K. 
Chandrashekar Institute of Speech & Hearing has received an amount of Rs R4,63,5207-

(Kupees Eighty Four Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only) as against the 

sanctioned amount of Rs.87,88,000/ (Rupees Eighty Scven Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Only) 

by Government of Karnataka, Department of Senior Citizen and Differently Abled, as grant In 

aid for project titled Child Centric Scheme during the year

[...]

order reference numbers as under: 

Order No: VHNSE/C-9/SKS/07/ AMKVSY/2017-18/556 dt: 19/06/2017 

Order No: 
VHNSE/C-9/SKS/07/AMKVSY/2017-18/1532 

dt: 21/09/2017 

Order No: 
VHNSE/C-7/SKS/11/BV/AMKVSY/RA/2017-18 

dt: 12/03/2018 

An amount of Rs.1,16,07,211/- (Rupees One Crore Sixteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Two 

Hundred Eleven Only) is spent by Dr. S. R. Chandrashekar Institute of Speech & Hearing, 

Bangalore towards project Child Centric Scheme benefitting 196 students as against grant given 

for 169 students. The details of utilization are given in Annexure-1. 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the Grant-in-Aid was

[...]

Kusuma Yathish, a com. LL B. FCA. 

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE 

Dr. S. R. Chandrashekar Institute of Speech & Hearing has received an amount of .88,12,8A07 (Rupees Eighty Eight Lakhs Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Only) as against the Sanctioned amount of .1,00,36,000/ (Rupees One Crore Thirty Six Thousand Only) by Government of Karnataka, Department of Senior Citizen and Differently Abled, as grant in aid 
tor project titled Child Centric Scheme during the year 2018-2019 for 193 students. 

The grant was received in installments - first and second installment amounting to 7.21,16,000/-each and third and fourth installment of 7.45,80,840/- aggregating to 7.88,12,840/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Lakhs Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Only). These amounts were 
received in favour of Dr. S. R. Chandrashekar Institute of Speech & Hearing, Bangalore, vide 
order reference numbers as under: 

Order No: VHNSE/C-7/BV/23/SRC/ AMKVSY/2018-19/692 dt: 05/07/2018 for T.21,16,000/-
Order No: VHNSE/C-7/BV/23/SRC/AMKVSY/2018-19/1512 dt: 27/09/2018 for 7.21,16,000/-
Order No: VHNSE/C-7/BV/23/SRC/AMKVSY/2018-19/3350 dt: 18/03/2019 for .45,80,840/ -

An amount of 7.1,07,53,987/- (Rupees One Crore Seven Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Nine 

Hundred Eighty Seven Only) is spent by Dr. S. R. Chandrashekar Institute of Speech & Hearing 
Bangalore towards project Child Centric Scheme benefitting 193 students as against grant given 
for 193 students. The details of utilization are given in Annexure-1. 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the Grant-in-Aid was

[...]

tor project titled Child Centric Scheme during the year 2019-2020 for 194 students. 

The grant was received in installments -first and second installment amounting to R.22,03,000/ -

each and third and fourth installment of 747,33,520/- aggregating to .91,39,520/- (Rupees 

Ninety One Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only). These amounts were 

received in favor of Dr. S. R. Chandrashekar Institute of Speech & Hearing, Bangalore, vide 

order reference numbers as under: 

Order No: DEDASC/Budget Planning/C-2/64/2019-20/1164 dt: 15/07/2019 for .22,03,000/-
Order No: DEDASC/ Budget Planning/C-2/64/2019-20/2295 dt: 21/10/2019 for .22,03,000/-

Order No: DEDASC/Budget Planning/C-2/64/2019-20/4026 dt: 16/03/2020 for T47,33,520/-

An amount of R.1,16,37,996/- (Rupees One Crore Sixteen Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety Six Only) is spent by Dr. S. R. Chandrashekar Institute of Speech & Hearing, 

Bangalore towards project Child Centric Scheme benefitting 201 students as against grant given 

for 194 students. The details of utilization are given inAnnexure-1 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the Grant-in-Aid was